Kappa
filters
DUAL IN-LINE PACKAGE
LOW PASS
HIGH PASS
BAND PASS
BAND REJECT
LINEAR PHASE

variety of electrical characteristics compatible with high
density assemblies on integrated circuit boards.
how to order
D l . Enter tables for required
stop band.
D 2. Select standard part
number from required
cutoff frequency and
impedance.
SPECIFICATIONS l
D 3. Add Suffix L (Lowpass)
or H (Highpass) .
D 4. Consult factory for items
not shown.
39 db STOPBAND
LOWPASS (L) HIGHPASS (H )
INSERTION LOSS < .5 db at . 1 Fe < .5 db at 10 Fe
RIPPLE < ± 1 db to Fe < ± 1 db to Fe
ATTENUATION < 3 db to Fe < 3 db to Fe
> 20 db at 1.4 Fe & up > 20 db at .715 Fe & lower > 39 db at 2.5 Fe & up > 39 db at .4 Fe & lower
.L
'
50
1A503
1A104
1A154
1A204
1A504
1A105
1A205
IMPEDANCE (!l) --"' L I M P E D A N C E (n) r Cutoff '
100 200 500 lK 2K SK Frequency Fe 50 100 200 500 lK 2K
1 KHZ 20102
1E202 2 KHZ 20202 2E202
10502 1E502 1F502 5 KHZ 2C502 20502 2E502 2F502
1C103 10103 1E103 1F103 1G103 10 KHZ 2A103 2B103 2C103 20103 2E103 2F103
1(153 10153 1 E153 1 F153 1G153 15 KHZ 2A153 .2B153 2C153 20153 2E153 2F153
1B203 1C203 10203 1E203 1F203 1G203 20 KHZ 2A203 2B203 2C203 20203 2E203 2F203
1B503 1(503 10503 1E503 1F503 1G503 50 KHZ 2A503 2B503 2(503 20503 2E503 2F503
1B104 1C104 10104 1E104 1F104 1G104 100 KHZ 2A104 2B104 2C104 20104 2E104 2F104
1B154 1C154 10154 1E154 1F154 150 KHZ 2A154 2B154 2(154 20154 2E154 2F154
18204 1(204 10204 1E204 1F204 200 KHZ 2A204 28204 2C204 20204 2E204 2F204
18504 1C504 10504 1E504 1F504 500 KHZ 2A504 2B504 2C504 20504 2E504 2F504
1B105 1C105 10105 I MHZ 2A105 2B105 2C105 20105
2 MHZ 2A205
STANDARD PART NUMBERS STANDARD PART NUMBERS
Case d raw ing
a pplies to a ll
DI P-filters
Material : Block epoxy
Pins: .020 Tinned copper
.20 length, min.
Weight: ="' 3 gram s
Dip· Filters meet specificat ion MIL· Fl 8327( ,
Grode 5, Closs R, - 55 °C to + 105 °C
T
.46 MAX
1
I-.76 MAX -----l
0 1N OUT Q
I
I
I
' QGNDQ I
• .2ooi
I I
.- .400--'
I